

Sawyer Fredericks, Local Crooner and Winner of Season Eight of "The Voice," to Perform at Third Annual St. Jude Gala Presented by AngioDynamics

Fundraising Gala celebrating the life-saving efforts of the St. Jude Children's Research Hospital honors the Polish American Citizens Club of Albany

**ALBANY, N.Y., August 18, 2015 -** AngioDynamics, (NASDAQ: ANGO), a leading provider of innovative, minimally invasive medical devices for vascular access, peripheral vascular disease, surgery and oncology, will once again host the St. Jude Gala starting at 6 p.m. EDT on Thursday, September 3, 2015 at Saratoga National Golf Club. For the first time, the event will feature an intimate concert performance by Sawyer Fredericks, winner of Season 8 of "The Voice" and native of Fultonville, N.Y.

The annual Gala will raise funds for St. Jude Children's Research Hospital, whose mission is to advance cures, and means of prevention, for pediatric diseases through research and treatment. Globally, St. Jude is recognized for sharing its research protocols and treating children regardless of a family's ability to pay, and is considered by many to be the most trusted charity in the U.S. The St. Jude Gala, hosted annually in Saratoga, is among the Capital Region's premier fundraising events. This year's event will honor the Polish American Citizens Club and their long-time supporter of the St. Jude Children's Research Hospital over the past 27 years.

"The St. Jude Gala is a tremendous event that honors the work that St. Jude undertakes every day to prevent, treat and cure serious diseases that children around the world are fighting every day," said Joseph DeVivo, President and CEO of AngioDynamics. "Supporting their work, and honoring the individuals on the front lines of care, is important to every employee at AngioDynamics. I am thrilled to welcome Sawyer Fredericks to help us celebrate the mission of St. Jude Children's Research Hospital."

The evening's entertainment will be highlighted with a performance from 16-year-old singer Sawyer Fredericks. Fredericks is this year's winner of *The Voice*, a popular singing competition show aired on NBC. Native to nearby Fultonville, Fredericks is a familiar name to the area, and should bring excitement to the event. The gala will also feature both live and silent auctions

Tickets to the event are still available for purchase at <a href="www.stjude.org/saratogagala">www.stjude.org/saratogagala</a> or by calling (518)453-6800. More information on the event can also be found at <a href="www.angiodynamicsforhope.com">www.angiodynamicsforhope.com</a>.

## **About AngioDynamics**

AngioDynamics Inc. is a leading provider of innovative, minimally invasive medical devices used by professional healthcare providers for vascular access, surgery, peripheral vascular disease and oncology. AngioDynamics' diverse product lines include market-leading ablation systems, fluid management systems, vascular access products, angiographic products and accessories, angioplasty products, drainage products, thrombolytic products and venous products. More information is available at <a href="https://www.AngioDynamics.com">www.AngioDynamics.com</a>.

## St. Jude Children's Research Hospital

St. Jude Children's Research Hospital is internationally recognized for its pioneering research and treatment of children with cancer and other life-threatening diseases. The hospital's research has helped push overall survival rates for childhood cancer from less than 20 percent when the institution opened to almost 80 percent today. It is the first and only National Cancer Institute-designated Comprehensive Cancer Center devoted solely to children, and no family ever pays St. Jude for anything. For more information, visit <a href="www.stjude.org">www.stjude.org</a>.

## **Trademarks**

AngioDynamics and the AngioDynamics logo are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of AngioDynamics Inc., an affiliate or a subsidiary. St. Jude Children's Research Hospital is a registered trademark of St. Jude Children's Research Hospital, Inc. ALSAC is a service mark of American Lebanese Syrian Associated Charities, Inc.